
S.No 

2 

3 

4 

A 
Name of the Organization 

INSURANCE 
EMPLOYEE STATE 

IP REG No. IBBI/IPA-O01/IP-PO1978/2020-2021/13152 

CORPORATION 

DEPUTY 
COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX 

COMMISSIONER OF 
COMMERCIAL TAXES 

STATE TAX OFFICER, 
SANKARANKOVIL 
ASSESSMENT 
CIRCLE 

CA UMESH KUMAR 

List of operational ereditors (Government dues) 

EMPLOYEE PROVIDENT 
FUND ORGANIZATION 

Total in the category 

INSOLVENCY PROFESSION 

Claim Received 

1,58,258.00 

45,48,39,607.00 

23,21,859.00 

68,12,500.00 

11,29,836.00 

46,52,62,060.00 

Claim Admitted 

1,58,258.00 

DORANDA -83G4002 

2,38,32,850.00 

23,21,859.00 

68,12,500.00 

11,29,836.00 

3,42,55,303.00 

MOBILE No. +9 1 -8210963736 

IBBINPA -O01A 
IP-PO19781 
2020-2021 

13152 
SNCY PROFES 

OFFICE ADDRESS: FLAT NO. 4D, D BLOCK, SATYABHAMA GRAND, KUSAI, 

EMAIL ID:- UMESHKR62@YAHOO.COM 

9.79% 

ONAL 

Percentage 
of voting 

share 

0.05% 

6.81% 

0.66% 

1.95% 

0.32% 
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