



**CA UMESH KUMAR**  
**INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL**  
**IP REG No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01978/2020-2021/13152**

S.No	Name of the Organization	Claim Received	Claim Admitted	Percentage of voting share
<b>List of operational creditors (Government dues)</b>				
1	EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION	1,58,258.00	1,58,258.00	0.05%
2	DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX	45,48,39,607.00	2,38,32,850.00	6.81%
3	COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES	23,21,859.00	23,21,859.00	0.66%
4	STATE TAX OFFICER, SANKARANKOVI L ASSESSMENT CIRCLE	68,12,500.00	68,12,500.00	1.95%
5	EMPLOYEE PROVIDENT FUND ORGANIZATION	11,29,836.00	11,29,836.00	0.32%
	Total in the category	46,52,62,060.00	3,42,55,303.00	9.79%



**OFFICE ADDRESS: FLAT NO. 4D, D BLOCK, SATYABHAMA GRAND, KUSAI,  
DORANDA - 834002**

**MOBILE NO. +91 - 8210963736  
EMAIL ID: UMESHKR62@YAHOO.COM**